504084729 11/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4131397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARIM SALLAUDIN KARIM	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOSE SMART IMAGING	
Street Address:	511 CHANCERY LANE	
City:	WATERLOO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2T 2N4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14245200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)576-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 519-576-6910

Email:waterloo.ip@gowlingwlg.comCorrespondent Name:GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLPAddress Line 1:50 QUEEN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1020

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8001456US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY W. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey W. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=K8001456US-Assignment#page1.tif source=K8001456US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504084729 REEL: 040243 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Karim Sallaudin Karim an individual residing at 511 Chancery Lane, Waterloo, ON N2T 1E7 (the "Assignor") is the sole and absolute owner of all right, title and interest in the following patent application:

United States Patent App. No. 14/245,200 filed April 4, 2014 APPARATUS FOR RADIATION DETECTION IN A RADIOGRAPHY IMAGING SYSTEM

WHEREAS the Assignor is agreeable to assign, and DOSE SMART IMAGING, register by Canadian Federal Incorporation and operating in Ontario at 511 Chancery Lane, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 2N4 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Five Dollars (USD\$5.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said subject matter, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said subject matter, applications and patents in this or any foreign country and all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examination certificates and extensions of any type, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which patents may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the Assignor covenants that it has the full right to do so, and agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said patent applications and the subject matter described therein, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for said subject matter in this or any foreign country.

> PATENT REEL: 040243 FRAME: 0318

Signed at (City, Country) Waterloo, Canada, this 4th day of April, 2014.

Assignor:

Karim S. Karim

Assignee: DOSE SMART IMAGING

Name: Karim S. Karim

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 040243 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 11/07/2016